

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM

Record of proceedings

W.P. (C). No.38 of 2023

CIPLA LIMITED

..... PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.... RESPONDENTS

Date: 16.04.2024

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHASKAR RAJ PRADHAN, J.

For Petitioner	:	Mr. Sangay Gyurmay Bhutia, Advocate.
For Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4.	:	Ms. Sangita Pradhan, Deputy Solicitor General of India assisted by Ms. Purnima Subba and Ms. Natasha Pradhan, Advocates.
For Respondent Nos. 2.	:	Mr. Sujan Sunwar, Assistant Government Advocate.
For Respondent Nos. 5 & 6.	:	Ms. Manasi Mukherjee, Advocate (<i>through V.C.</i>).

1. The learned Assistant Government Advocate for the respondent no. 2 states that they do not desire to file counter affidavit. Ms. Manasi Mukherjee, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 5 and 6 states that counter affidavit has been filed but it is in defect. She desires five days time to cure the defect. Permitted.
2. Rejoinder may be filed within one week by the petitioner.
3. List on 15.05.2024.

Judge