

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM
Record of proceedings

W.P. (C). No.38 of 2023

CIPLA LIMITED

..... PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.... RESPONDENTS

Date: 11.06.2024

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHASKAR RAJ PRADHAN, J.

For Petitioner : Mr. Sangay Gyurmay Bhutia,
Advocate.
For Respondent : Ms. Purnima Subba, Advocate.
Nos. 1, 3 and 4.
For Respondent : Mr. Thinlay Dorjee Bhutia,
Nos. 2. Government Advocate.
Mr. Sujan Sunwar, Assistant
Government Advocate.
For Respondent : Ms. Manasi Mukherjee, Advocate.
Nos. 5 & 6. *(through V.C.)*

.....

1. The learned counsel for the parties submits that the pleadings are complete.
2. List this matter for hearing on 12.08.2024.

Judge