

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM
Record of Proceedings

W.P.(C) No. 38 of 2023

CIPLA LIMITED

PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

Date: 25/09/2024

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHASKAR RAJ PRADHAN, J.

For Petitioner : Mr. Sangay Gyurmay Bhutia, Advocate
Mr. Ashwini Shantharam (*through V.C.*)

For Respondents : Ms Natasha Pradhan, Advocate
No.1, 3 & 4

For Respondents : Mr. Sujan Sunwar, Asst. Govt. Advocate
No.2

For Respondents : Ms Manasi Mukherjee, Advocate (*through*
No.5 & 6 V.C.)

...

On the personal ground of the learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, the matter is adjourned to 26.11.2024, as there is bereavement in her family.

Judge

Index : Yes / No

Internet : Yes / No

Bp