

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM
Record of proceedings

W.P. (C). No.38 of 2023

CIPLA LIMITED

..... PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.... RESPONDENTS

Date: 26.11.2024

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHASKAR RAJ PRADHAN, J.

For Petitioner : Mr. Sangay Gyurmay Bhutia,
Advocate.
For Respondent : Ms. Sangita Pradhan, Deputy Solicitor
Nos. 1, 3 and 4. General of India assisted by Ms.
Natasha Pradhan and Ms. Sittal
Balmiki, Advocates.
For Respondent : Mr. Sujan Sunwar, Assistant
Nos. 2. Government Advocate.
For Respondent : None.
Nos. 5 & 6.

.....

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner and not opposed by the learned Deputy Solicitor General of India as well as the learned Assistant Government Advocate appearing for the respective parties, list this matter after the ensuing winter vacation.

Judge