

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM
Record of Proceedings

WP(C) No.38 of 2023

CIPLA LIMITED

PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

RESPONDENTS

Date: 28.05.2025

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MEENAKSHI MADAN RAI, JUDGE

For Petitioner Mr. Gopal Mundhra, Advocate.
 Mr. Sangay Gyurmay Bhutia, Advocate.
 Ms. Pem Lhamu Lepcha, Advocate.

For Respondents
R-1, R-3 to R-6 Ms. Sangita Pradhan, Deputy Solicitor General of India.

R-2 Mr. Thinlay Dorjee Bhutia, Government Advocate.

ORDER

Heard Learned Counsel for the Petitioner, who submits that the prayer that he presses is for correct computation, for which the matter may be remanded to the concerned authority.

Learned Deputy Solicitor General of India appearing for the Respondents No.1, 3, 4, 5 and 6 seeks some time to obtain instructions in view of the aforesaid argument.

Considered, in the circumstance, list on 12-06-2025.

Judge
28.05.2025