

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM
Record of Proceedings

WP(C) No.38 of 2023

CIPLA LIMITED

PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

RESPONDENTS

Date: 29.08.2025

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MEENAKSHI MADAN RAI, JUDGE

For Petitioner Mr. Gopal Mundhra, Advocate (*through VC*).
 Mr. Sangay Gyurmay Bhutia, Advocate.

For Respondents

R-1, R-3 to R-6 Ms. Sangita Pradhan, Deputy Solicitor General of India.

R-2 Mr. Yadev Sharma, Government Advocate.

ORDER

On the prayer of Learned Counsel for the Petitioner, who is unable to appear in person, the matter is adjourned to 01-09-2025.

Judge
29.08.2025